PUBLISH: Monday, June 18, 2018 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, June 20, 2018.

Certified to before me this June 18, 2018.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 5/17/2018 to 6/6/2018

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/20/2018

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Adams Memorial Hospital
Appraisal Research Corporation
Berne Police Department
Suburban Propane LP

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Decatur Daily Democrat
Everett Refrigeration & Electric
Gordon Food Service

Heller Nursery

I.C.O. Training Fund
Innovative Concepts

Monroe Trophy

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.

Park Center

Roto-Rooter

Sport Form

Top Supply Company LLP
Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home
Smith Trailer Sales

Zep Sales and Service

Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.
Don Myers Plumbing

Adams County Soil & Water
Craigville Diesel Service
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Ryan Smith

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
David Lombard, PHD
Southeastern Equipment Company Inc
Troyer's Market LLC

Tracy Heltz Noetzel

Barnes & Thornburg

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Oriental Trading Company
Holly L. Degitz

Heath J. Fullenkamp
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
First Response

William Grimm

Central Customer Charges
Attenti US Inc

Dean Amstutz

Deluxe

Advance Auto Parts

Frontier

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,400.00
38,945.15
3,888.38
108.00
104.50
140.00
3,327.11
141.80
302.50
5,320.06
28.50
12.00
29.99
490.00
4821
1,836.00
200.00
69.50
137.11
1,000.00
5.50
134.38
200.00
814.50
13,300.00
2,517.89
179.69
97.50
6,636.00
1,000.00
2,741.66
2,153.29
234.57
3,753.50
22.97
6.96
109.00
499.00
43.08
30.00
20.90
46.64
422.42
7,959.55
674.00
79.03
44.24
147.37

Vendor

Adams County Economic Development Corp
Adams County Solid Waste
Berne Ready Mix

Berne Witness

Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Police Department
Geneva Police Department
Haywood Printing Company
Hilty Engine Service

Indiana State Police

Lehman Feed Mill

Monroe Water Department
National Oil And Gas

Portland Motor Parts, Inc

Selking International
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.

Town Of Monroe

Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.

Imi Irving Material, Inc.

Indiana State Bar Associa

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Decatur Fire Department

Rhonda Kahlert

Geneva Municipal Utilities
Kristina Nichols

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Adams County Sheriff's Department
Upper Wabash River Basin Commission
Uricks Trucking

Bi-County Services, Inc

Michelle Hackenjos

Stationair's Express

Matrix Integration

Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
FlexPAC

Decatur Ace Hardware

K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Rural King

NACS Food Services

Ebberts Seed and Chemical

New Holland Tri-County

Jeffery Sheets

Allstar Communications

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
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Amount

61,309.04
352.02
962.35

34.04
2,333.33
180.71
870.00
152.00
64.00
329.85
236.31
120.00
4,284.90
141.21
658.74
590.98
896.79
892.70
92.00
6,185.79
2,988.19
138.00
360.00
111.27
60.04
75.40
20.83
7,002.04
1,356.01
214.00
1,000.00
2,324.00
3,276.00
46.64
544.90
4,864.82
543.60
810.96
449.78

16,872.23

271.97

71.87
594.00
231.76
73.00
31.24
2,515.12
1,228.87

6/19/2018



Backyard Family Furniture
Charles W. Kahn Sr

U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)
W.W. Williams

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Llama Corporation

Treasurer of State

VTF Excavation, LLC.
Leonard Corral Jr.

Sandra M. Brown

Barb Lehrman

Jamie Wetter

Four U Packaging

Adams Co Treasurer - AEP
Equipment Marketing Co
Minnich Drainage LLC

B & B Farms

Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells
M. Susana Worth

A. Landon Excavating
Kenneth Gabriel Schwartz
Robert Hakes

Richard's Jewelry

MainSource Bank - Trust Dept
City of Decatur Utilities
Premier Truck Rental LLC
Adams Co Treasurer - AT&T
Wesley Haight

AGAW Trauma Systems LLC
Schwartz Contracting Inc
Central IN Law Enforcement Training Coun
Sandra Vanator

Lundberg Legal

Erika Schaden

Jon Templin

Omnicare of Fort Wayne
Chris Laughlin

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

950.00
500.00
9,000.00
639.00
8,284.64
517.53
2,310.00
90,144.85
204.00
291.61
25.96
34.32
345.88
17,872.45
512.23
1,500.00
213.00
119.00
169.62
8,391.85
1,019.94
18.48
14.60
657,000.00
3,626.98
1,138.16
173.46
144.00
8,271.25
580.00
275.00
600.00
3,395.00
9.24
104.00
42.07
70.00

John Deere Financial

Perry ProTech

Fratco

Lutheran Medical Group LLC
Stop and Shred

Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.

Jessica Nix

American Bar Association

Mike Marbach

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
Lawson Products, Inc.

Staples Business Advantage
Wildman Uniform & Linen
Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO
Dawn Jackson

Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Adams Co Treasurer - CenturyLink

Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless

Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast
Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom
Praxair Distribution Inc
McMaster-Carr

Ferguson Waterworks #1934
Fort Wayne Fire Department
Mitchell & McCormick Inc
Pavement Solutions Inc

Hunt Suedhoff Kalamaros LLP
Superion, LLC

Adams Co Treasurer - FirstNet
Freedom Academy

Marlene Habegger

Joyce Steiner

Accurate Controls Inc

Reid Arnold

Brian Ehrman

Lakeland Electronics

Grand Total
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332.94
1,097.03
1,908.76
1,796.00

52.00
57.75
965.48
266.00
50.60
1,858.64

106.52
2,413.81
1,135.16
2,980.26

190.96

123.25
2,884.55
2,336.88

144.85

106.32

44.63
34.49
2,103.00
69.84
27.03
23,603.00
12.50
5,104.94
167.45
45,605.00

500.00

600.00

141.59

499.00

573.02
1,928.60

1,156,495.72

6/19/2018



