

PUBLISH: Monday, June 18, 2018

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, June 20, 2018.

Certified to before me this June 18, 2018.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 5/17/2018 to 6/6/2018

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/20/2018

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,400.00	Adams County Economic Development Corp	61,309.04
Adams Memorial Hospital	38,945.15	Adams County Solid Waste	352.02
Appraisal Research Corporation	8,888.38	Berne Ready Mix	962.35
Berne Police Department	108.00	Berne Witness	34.04
Suburban Propane LP	104.50	Charles Bowers	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	140.00	Cintas Location #338	180.71
City Of Decatur	3,327.11	Complete Printing Service	870.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	141.80	Decatur Police Department	152.00
Everett Refrigeration & Electric	302.50	Geneva Police Department	64.00
Gordon Food Service	5,320.06	Haywood Printing Company	329.85
Heller Nursery	28.50	Hilty Engine Service	236.31
I.C.O. Training Fund	12.00	Indiana State Police	120.00
Innovative Concepts	29.99	Lehman Feed Mill	4,284.90
Monroe Trophy	490.00	Monroe Water Department	141.21
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	48.21	National Oil And Gas	658.74
Park Center	1,836.00	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	590.98
Roto-Rooter	200.00	Selking International	896.79
Sport Form	69.50	Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	892.70
Top Supply Company LLP	137.11	Town Of Monroe	92.00
Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home	1,000.00	Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.	6,185.79
Smith Trailer Sales	5.50	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	2,988.19
Zep Sales and Service	134.38	Indiana State Bar Associa	138.00
Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.	200.00	B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	360.00
Don Myers Plumbing	814.50	Decatur Fire Department	111.27
Adams County Soil & Water	13,300.00	Rhonda Kahlert	60.04
Craigville Diesel Service	2,517.89	Geneva Municipal Utilities	75.40
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	179.69	Kristina Nichols	20.83
Ryan Smith	97.50	Harvest Land Co-op	7,002.04
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	6,636.00	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	1,356.01
David Lombard, PHD	1,000.00	Adams County Sheriff's Department	214.00
Southeastern Equipment Company Inc	2,741.66	Upper Wabash River Basin Commission	1,000.00
Troyer's Market LLC	2,153.29	Uricks Trucking	2,324.00
Tracy Heltz Noetzel	234.57	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Barnes & Thornburg	3,753.50	Michelle Hackenjoes	46.64
Alpine Falls, Inc.	22.97	Stationair's Express	544.90
Oriental Trading Company	6.96	Matrix Integration	4,864.82
Holly L. Degitz	109.00	Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	543.60
Heath J. Fullenkamp	499.00	FlexPAC	810.96
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	43.08	Decatur Ace Hardware	449.78
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00	K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.	16,872.23
First Response	20.90	O'Reilly Auto Parts	271.97
William Grimm	46.64	Rural King	71.87
Central Customer Charges	422.42	NACS Food Services	594.00
Attenti US Inc	7,959.55	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	231.76
Dean Amstutz	674.00	New Holland Tri-County	73.00
Deluxe	79.03	Jeffery Sheets	31.24
Advance Auto Parts	44.24	Allstar Communications	2,515.12
Frontier	147.37	Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	1,228.87

Backyard Family Furniture	950.00	John Deere Financial	332.94
Charles W. Kahn Sr	500.00	Perry ProTech	1,097.03
U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)	9,000.00	Fratco	1,908.76
W.W. Williams	639.00	Lutheran Medical Group LLC	1,796.00
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	8,284.64	Stop and Shred	52.00
Llama Corporation	517.53	Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.	57.75
Treasurer of State	2,310.00	Jessica Nix	965.48
VTF Excavation, LLC.	90,144.85	American Bar Association	266.00
Leonard Corral Jr.	204.00	Mike Marbach	50.60
Sandra M. Brown	291.61	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	1,858.64
Barb Lehrman	25.96	Lawson Products, Inc.	106.52
Jamie Wetter	34.32	Staples Business Advantage	2,413.81
Four U Packaging	345.88	Wildman Uniform & Linen	1,135.16
Adams Co Treasurer - AEP	17,872.45	Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO	2,980.26
Equipment Marketing Co	512.23	Dawn Jackson	190.96
Minnich Drainage LLC	1,500.00	Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	123.25
B & B Farms	213.00	Adams Co Treasurer - CenturyLink	2,884.55
Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells	119.00	Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless	2,336.88
M. Susana Worth	169.62	Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast	144.85
A. Landon Excavating	8,391.85	Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom	106.32
Kenneth Gabriel Schwartz	1,019.94	Praxair Distribution Inc	44.63
Robert Hakes	18.48	McMaster-Carr	34.49
Richard's Jewelry	14.60	Ferguson Waterworks #1934	2,103.00
MainSource Bank - Trust Dept	657,000.00	Fort Wayne Fire Department	69.84
City of Decatur Utilities	3,626.98	Mitchell & McCormick Inc	27.03
Premier Truck Rental LLC	1,138.16	Pavement Solutions Inc	23,603.00
Adams Co Treasurer - AT&T	173.46	Hunt Suedhoff Kalamaros LLP	12.50
Wesley Haight	144.00	Superion, LLC	5,104.94
AGAW Trauma Systems LLC	8,271.25	Adams Co Treasurer - FirstNet	167.45
Schwartz Contracting Inc	580.00	Freedom Academy	45,605.00
Central IN Law Enforcement Training Coun	275.00	Marlene Habegger	500.00
Sandra Vanator	600.00	Joyce Steiner	600.00
Lundberg Legal	3,395.00	Accurate Controls Inc	141.59
Erika Schaden	9.24	Reid Arnold	499.00
Jon Templin	104.00	Brian Ehrman	573.02
Omnicare of Fort Wayne	42.07	Lakeland Electronics	1,928.60
Chris Laughlin	70.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>1,156,495.72</u></u>